
PREMISES & ESTATE DEPARTMENT, SBI LHO PATNA 

                        
 

 

STATE BANK OF INDIA 

LOCAL HEAD OFFICE, PATNA 

PREMISES & ESTATE DEPARTMENT 

8TH FLOOR, WEST GANDHI MAIDAN 

PATNA-800001, BIHAR 
CORRIGENDUM-I 

ISSUED ON 26.06.2025 

IN CONNECTION WITH TENDER  NIT NO: LHOPAT/2025-26/05/002          

DATED: 09.05.2025 

 

PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF HVAC CONSULTANT 

FOR REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING 360 Tr (12 COMPRESSORS OF 

30 Tr EACH) CHILLER BASED  CENTRAL AC PLANT OF LHO 

PATNA BUILDING AND EXISTING 480 Tr (4 COMPRESSOR OF 120 

Tr EACH) CHILLER BASED  CENTRAL AC PLANT OF PATNA MAIN 

BRANCH BUILDING  WITH ENERGY EFFICIENT CHILLER AC 

PLANT 

 

CORRIGENDUM –I :- 

1. EXISTING LAST DATE & TIME 
OF SUBMISSION OF TENDER: 
17.06.2025 UPTO 03:00 PM 

REVISED LAST DATE & TIME OF 
SUBMISSION OF TENDER: 
07.07.2025 UPTO 03:00 PM 

2. EXISTING DATE & TIME OF 
OPENING OF TENDER : ON 
17.06.2025 AT 03:30 PM 

REVISED DATE & TIME OF 
OPENING OF TENDER : ON 
07.07.2025 AT 03:30 PM 

 


